Name of Deceased
(Surname firgt)

Address, descripuon and date of death of
eceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, 1n parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

RoOBERTSON, Olive Edna

WINDSOR, Charlotte
Rose

HoucH, Ehizabeth Edith
CLARKE, Phyllis May
BARRATT, Ivy Madeline
BrOowN, Alice

SHAw, Mary Helen
PricKETT, Wilham
WEST, Annie

FrrcH, John Herbert

SHERYER, Christine Mary

Hurks, Ivy Edith

BERESFORD-PEIRSE, Lady
Katharine Camilla

HaATLEY, Henry

DENnNIs, Elsie

51 Wecllington Avenue, Westchfi-on-Sea, Essex,
Bank Clerk (Retired) 28th Apnl 1985

24 Archway Street, Barnes, London SW13,
Shop Assistant (Retired), Widow of John
Cecil Windsor 23rd February 1985

62 Carr Royd Park, Hambleton, Blackpool,
Lancashire 3rd May 1985

73 Dew Street, Haverfordwest, Dyfed 14th
Aprl 1985 i

243 Kingsway, Gatley, Cheshire, Widow 4th
August 1984

16 Greensbeck Road, Stockton-on-Tees, Cleve-
land, Single Woman 13th December 1984

Sharpway Gate Farm, Stoke Prior, Worcester-
shire  16th March 1985

Flat 9, Parsons Almshouses, St

Clements
Street, Oxford

14th Fcbruary 1985

Newton House, Plas Newton Lane, Newton,
Chester, Spinster 11th Apnil 1985

28 Couth Chff Tower, Bolsover Road, East-
bourne, East Sussex, Hotelier (Reured) 12th
May 1985

11 The Meadway, Highchffe, Chnistchurch,
Dorset 30th January 1985

32 Broadwater Hall, South Farm Road,
Worthing, West Sussex, Spinster 24th
January 1985

Watergate House, Bulford, Wiltshire, Widow
2nd January 1985

14 Baddesley Road, Chandlers Ford, Hamp-
sl;nsrg, Electrician (Retired) 18th October

6 Kings Street, Two Mile Hill, Bnstol, Devon,
Widow 24th Apnl 1983

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Chelmsford Area Office, Aquila House,
Waterloo Lane, Chelmsford, Essex CM1 1YB

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Eagle House, 1-2 Parkshot, Richmond,
Surrey TW9 2RN (Ref 19/4438)

Ford & Warren, 5 Park Squarc, Leeds LS1 2AX

Tom Lewss & Co, 19 Market Street, Haverfordwest, Dyfed SA61 INF, Solicr-
tors (Wilham Clarke)

J F erldmg & Co, 33 Station Road, Cheadle Hulme, Cheadle, Cheshira
SK8 5AF (Emd Mavis Taylor and Michael Joha James Miahan )

Wmneir & Co, 6 High Street, Swindon, Wiltshire (Ref AH) (Melanie McCune)
Cross & Hodgetts, 16 Qucens Road, Evesham, Worcestershire WR11 4JP
(David John Roberts and Norman John Hodgetts )

Challenor & Gardiner, 38-40 Westgate, Oxford OX1 1LN (Kenneth Glyn
Prickett)

Wayman-Hales, 12 White Friars, Chester CH1 1PT, Solicitors  (Evelyn Rogers )

I-Illlmat)n, 14 Lismore Road, Eastbourne, East Sussex BN21 3AU (Jack Debs
nam

Truman-Moore, Hawthorne House, 374 Lymington Road, Highchffe, Chnst-
¢ uthl?lo)rset BH23 5HB, Solicitors (John Roger Truman and Heary
ames Ha

Verrall Bowles & Stevens, Arundel House, 1 Liverpool Gardens, Worthing, West
Sussex BN11 1SL.  (Bnian Lewss Ellis and Richard Henry Edmondson )

Trethowans, College Chambers, New Street, Sahsbury, Wiltshire SP1 2LY,
Soliators (Ref MR) (James Bazett Colvin. and Michael Ricketts )

Trethowans, College Chambers, New Street, Salisbury, Wiltshire SP1 2LY,
(Ref MR) (Roger Hatley and Jan Hatley)

Trobndges, 72 Mutley Plamn, Plymouth, Devon PL4 6LY (Frederick Prouse
and Jean Patnicia Sydenham)

29th July 1985

25th July 1985

25th July 1985
25th July 1985
25th July 1985
27th July 1985
8th August 1985
25th July 1985
31st July 1985

1st August 1985

25th July 1985

30th July 1985

31st July 1985

31st July 1985

31st July 1985

(005)

{006)

(007)
(008)
(009)
(010)
(o11)
(012)

(013)

-(014)

(015)

(016)

17

(018)

(019)

$861 AVIN HIpg ‘HLIAZVO-NOANOT SHY,

£9¢tL



