Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
ROBERTSON, Olive Edna	51 Wellington Avenue, Westchff-on-Sea, Essex, Bank Clerk (Retired) 28th April 1985	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Chelmsford Area Office, Aquila House, Waterloo Lane, Chelmsford, Essex CM1 1YB	29th July 1985	(005)
WINDSOR, Charlotte Rose	24 Archway Street, Barnes, London SW13, Shop Assistant (Retired), Widow of John Cecil Windsor 23rd February 1985	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Eagle House, 1-2 Parkshot, Richmond, Surrey TW9 2RN (Ref 19/4438)	25th July 1985	(006)
Hough, Elizabeth Edith	62 Carr Royd Park, Hambleton, Blackpool, Lancashire 3rd May 1985	Ford & Warren, 5 Park Square, Leeds LS1 2AX	25th July 1985	(007)
Clarke, Phyllis May	73 Dew Street, Haverfordwest, Dyfed 14th April 1985	Tom Lewis & Co, 19 Market Street, Haverfordwest, Dyfed SA61 1NF, Solici- tors (William Clarke)	25th July 1985	(008)
BARRATT, Ivy Madeline	243 Kingsway, Gatley, Cheshire, Widow 4th August 1984	J F Fielding & Co, 33 Station Road, Cheadle Hulme, Cheadle, Cheshira SK8 5AF (Enid Mavis Taylor and Michael John James Minahan)	25th July 1985	(009)
BROWN, Alice	16 Greensbeck Road, Stockton-on-Tees, Cleve- land, Single Woman 13th December 1984	Winneir & Co, 6 High Street, Swindon, Wiltshire (Ref AH) (Melanie McCune)	27th July 1985	(010)
Sнаw, Mary Helen	Sharpway Gate Farm, Stoke Prior, Worcester- shire 16th March 1985	Cross & Hodgetts, 16 Qucens Road, Evesham, Worcestershire WR11 4JP (David John Roberts and Norman John Hodgetts)	8th August 1985	(011)
PRICKETT, William	Flat 9, Parsons Almshouses, St Clements Street, Oxford 14th February 1985	Challenor & Gardiner, 38-40 Westgate, Oxford OX1 1LN (Kenneth Glyn, Prickett)	25th July 1985	(012)
West, Annie	Newton House, Plas Newton Lane, Newton, Chester, Spinster 11th April 1985	Wayman-Hales, 12 White Friars, Chester CH1 1PT, Solicitors (Evelyn Rogers)	31st July 1985	(013)
FrrcH, John Herbert	2в Couth Cliff Tower, Bolsover Road, East- bourne, East Sussex, Hotelier (Retired) 12th May 1985	Hillmans, 14 Lismore Road, Eastbourne, East Sussex BN21 3AU (Jack Debnam)	1st August 1985	~ <b>(014)</b>
SHERYER, Christine Mary	11 The Meadway, Highcliffe, Christchurch, Dorset 30th January 1985	Truman-Moore, Hawthorne House, 374 Lymington Road, Highcliffe, Christ- church, Dorset BH23 5HB, Solicitors (John Roger Truman and Henry James Hall)	25th July 1985	<b>(</b> 01 <b>5</b> )
HULKS, Ivy Edith	32 Broadwater Hall, South Farm Road, Worthing, West Sussex, Spinster 24th January 1985		30th July 1985	(016)
BERESFORD-PEIRSE, Lady Katharine Camilla	Watergate House, Bulford, Wiltshire, Widow 2nd January 1985	Trethowans, College Chambers, New Street, Salisbury, Wiltshire SP1 2LY, Solicitors (Ref MR) (James Bazett Colvin and Michael Ricketts)	31st July 1985	(017)
HATLEY, Henry	14 Baddesley Road, Chandlers Ford, Hamp- shire, Electrician (Retired) 18th October 1985		31st July 1985	(018)
DENNIS, Elsie	6 Kings Street, Two Mile Hill, Bristol, Devon, Widow 24th April 1983	Trobridges, 72 Mutley Plain, Plymouth, Devon PL4 6LY (Frederick Prouse and Jean Patricia Sydenham)	31st July 1985	(019)

The London-Gazette, 24th May 1985

7363